Budget PrePayme

telecommunications :: clear :: simple

July 18, 2012

RECEIVED

JUL 26 2012

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Jeff Cline Annual Report Branch Manager Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard PO Box 615 Frankfort, KY 40602

Re: Silver Creek Long Distance, LLC

Dear Mr. Cline:

I, Robert Daniel Hyde Jr., am the acting Manager for Silver Creek Long Distance and I would like to inform the Kentucky Public Service Commission, that Silver Creek Long Distance, LLC would like to deactivate its Company Filer ID Number 72-1699850. The company has not been actively engaged in any business since March 30, 2011. After reviewing the current business structure, Silver Creek requests that the Company Filer ID Number administered by your office be deactivated.

Please contact our Compliance Manager, Robin Enkey, at <u>robine@budgetprepay.com</u> or 318.671.5784, if it is determined additional information is required.

Silver Creek Long Distance, LLC,

Robert Daniel Hyde Jr., Manage

RDH/re Enclosure

TARIFF BRANCH

RECEIVED

7/31/2012

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY

Commonwealth of Kentucky Public Service Commission

INFORMATION FORM FOR TELEPHONE UTILITIES OPERATING PURSUANT TO 2006 KY ACTS CHAPTER 239 (HB 337)

Complete name of Telephone Utility:	Silver Creek Long Distance, LLC
Physical Address of Principal Office:	1325 Barksdale Boulevard, Suite 200 Bossier City, LA 71111
Name and Title of Person Responsible for Answering Consumer Complaints:	not applicable
Telephone Number of Person Responsible for Answering Consumer Complaints:	e <u>not applicable</u>
utilities operating pursuant to 2006 KY A Commission certain information, I, Molly	TS Chapter 239 Section 2(2), which requires telephone a CTS Chapter 239 Sections 1 through 4 to file with the y Vance, Controller of Silver Creek Long Distance, hereby certify that the foregoing information is true and f this 3 rd day of March 2010.
UTILITY:	Silver Creek Long Distance, LLC
BY:	Molly J. Mull Molly L. Vance, Controller
State of Louisiana County of CADDO	
The foregoing was signed, sworn to and a this the 3 rd day of MARCH 2010.	acknowledged before me, the NOTARY PUBLIC on
My Commission Expires: Life	NOTARY PUBLIC PATRICK D. NIX NOTARY PUBLIC CADDO PARISH LOUISIANA My Commission is for Life/5/2010

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF KENTUCKY